12-13	-0 9 Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/04)	1-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
		ed States Patent and Trademark Office		
		07872		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Alok Nigam			
		Internal Address:		
	Execution Date(s): December 1, 2004	Street Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	25651 Atlantic Ocean Drive, Suite A-1, A-8		
	X Assignment Merger			
· ·	Security Agreement Change of Name	City:Lake Forest		
	Government Interest Assignment	State:California		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 92630 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
	4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	10/290,721	YF II		
	Additional numbers attached			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Edward D. Steakley FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.: HO-P02018US2	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Street Address: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Enclosed		
		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	Gity: Houston	8. Payment Information		
	State:TXZip:77010-3095	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	Phone Number: (713) 651-5423 Fax Number: (713) 652-5246	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 06-2375		
	Fax Number: (713) 652-5246 Email Address: esteakley@fulbright.com	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2375 Authorized User Name Edward D. Steakley		
	9. Signature:			
	Salar) D. Stal	De <u>cember</u> 13, 2004		
	Signature	Date		
	Edward D. Steakley <u>-</u> 47,964 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	00000097 062375 10290721			
5021 4	0.00 DA			
	7			

PATENT REEL: 016076 FRAME: 0980 17:25

#### Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Alok Nigam (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto AnaMed, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to those patents and patent applications, and inventions disclosed therein, as set forth in Appendix A (hereinafter ASSIGNED PATENTS). Appendix A is attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes. Said ASSIGNED PATENTS include any and all substitutions, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, additions, extensions, renewals, reissues, and foreign counterparts, thereof, and include all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the ASSIGNED PATENTS which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such ASSIGNED PATENTS may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the ASSIGNED PATENTS for a particular country be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or ASSIGNED PATENTS and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all ASSIGNED PATENTS which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing ASSIGNED PATENTS for said invention; and

ASSIGNOR grants to ASSIGNEE the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.  $\Lambda$ 

Date: December 1, 2004

United States of	America	)
State of CAL	FORNIA	) ss.:
County of	RAUGE	)

On this  $1^{\alpha}$  day of December, 2004, before me personally came Alok Nigam, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



Patent Assignment

Page 1 of 3

PAGE 3/5 \* RCVD AT 12/13/2004 6:27:56 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-20

### PATENT REEL: 016076 FRAME: 0981

			1	Patent	1
Title	Date Filed	Application No	Issue Date	No.	Country
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	12/22/1999	23788/00			Australia
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	12/22/1999	769675			Australia
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	7/14/2000	61034/00			Australia
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	12/22/1999	2004201751			Australia
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE		Divisional of 23788/00			Australia
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	12/22/1999	2356297			Canada
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	7/14/2000	2,382,782	9/30/2002	5183370	Canada
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	12/22/1999	99967522.6			EPO
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	7/14/2000	947424.8			EPÓ
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	12/22/1999	2000-590549			Japan
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	7/14/2000	2001-520188			Japan
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	12/23/1998	09/219,594	8/15/2000	6,102,946	U.\$.
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	8/27/1999	09/385,103	3/26/2002	6,361,560	U.S.
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	9/6/2000	09/656,059	10/14/2003	6,632,244	U.\$.
CORNEAL: IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	9/6/2000	09/656,058	8/19/2003	6,607,5 <b>56</b>	U.S.
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	10/19/2001	1 <b>0/046,4</b> 30	1/6/2004	6,673,112	U.S.
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	10/19/2001	10/043,975	9/30/2003	6,626,941	<b>U.S.</b>
CORNEAL IMPLANT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	1/15/2002	10/047,726			U.S.
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF USE	9/11/2001	2001292640			Australia
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF USE	9/11/2001	200189038			Australia
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF USE	9/11/2001	2,421,973			Canada
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF USE	9/11/2001	2,421,948			Canada
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF USE	9/11/2001	1973017_5			EPO
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF USE	9/11/2001	1968824.1	e.		epo
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF USE	9/11/2001	2002-526230			Japan
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF USE	9/12/2000	09/660,371	4/8/2003	6,543,610	U.S.
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF USE	4/26/2001	09/843,547	6/24/2003	6,581 <b>,99</b> 3	U.S.
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF USE	11/8/2002	10/290,721			U. <b>\$</b> .
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF USE	6/17/2003	10/463,091			U.S.

APPENDIX A List of Assigned Patents and Patent Applications

ø Alok Nigam:

Patent Assignment

Page 2 of 3

PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 12/13/2004 6:27:56 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-20

## PATENT REEL: 016076 FRAME: 0982

Title	Date Filed	Application No.	Issue Date		Cornery
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF USE	9/11/2001	PCT/US01/28566		•	PCT
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF USE	9/11/2001	PCT/US01/28528			PCT
MYOPIC CORNEAL RING WITH CENTRAL ACCOMMODATING PORTION	11/7/2002	2002340418			Australia
MYOPIC CORNEAL RING WITH CENTRAL ACCOMMODATING PORTION	11/7/2002	2,469,761			Canada
MYOPIC CORNEAL RING WITH CENTRAL ACCOMMODATING PORTION	11/7/2002	2778781.1			EPO
MYOPIC CORNEAL RING WITH CENTRAL ACCOMMODATING PORTION	11/7/2002	2003-541504			Japan
MYOPIC CORNEAL RING WITH CENTRAL ACCOMMODATING PORTION	11/7/2001	10/053,178	9/23/2003	6,623,522	<b>U.</b> \$.
MYOPIC CORNEAL RING WITH CENTRAL ACCOMMODATING PORTION	6/30/2003	10/610,000			U.S.
MYOPIC CORNEAL RING WITH CENTRAL ACCOMMODATING PORTION	11/7/2002	PCT/U\$02/35816			РСТ
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF U SE	9/11/2001	2001292640			Australia
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF U SE	9/11/2001	200189038			Australia
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF U SE	9/11/2001	2,421,973			Canada
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND MEYHOD OF U SE	9/11/2001	2,421,948			Canada
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF U SE	9/11/2001	1973017.5			EPO
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF U SE	9/11/2001	1968824.1			EPO
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF U SE	<b>9/1 1/2001</b>	2002-526230			Japan
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF U SE	9/12/2000	09/660,371	4/8/2003	6,543,610	U.\$.
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF U SE	4/26/2001	09/843,547	6/24/2003	6,581, <b>9</b> 93	U.S.
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF U SE	17/8/2002	10/290,721			U.S.
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF U SE	6/17/2003	10/463,091			Ų.S.
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF U SE	5/17/2004				<b>U.S</b> .
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF U SE	9/11/2001	PCT/US01/28566			PCT
SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING AND HANDLING AN IMPLANT AND METHOD OF U SE	9/11/2001	PCT/US01/28528			PCT

#### **APPENDIX A (continued)** List of Assigned Patents and Patent Applications

Alok Nigam:

Patent Assignment

Page 3 of 3

PAGE 5/5 \* RCVD AT 12/13/2004 6:27:56 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-20

# PATENT REEL: 016076 FRAME: 0983

**RECORDED: 12/13/2004**